
Official Box Score - Final
Army at Western Kentucky
02/13/2026 at Sikes Field (Macon, Ga.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Army 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 3

Western Kentucky 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 2

Win: Wood,Maddy Loss: Eaglin,Amanda Save: Smith,Rylan (1)

Army 1 (2-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

5  Christiana,Annie LF 3 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 1
6  Brown,Taylor SS 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 1
15  White,Ashton 3B 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Newburn,Caitlyn DH 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Laub,Hannah 1B 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0
22 Sigler,Maisi (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

24 Coonfare,Breanna CF 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
21  Murchison,Emma C 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0
14  Rebolledo,Sabrina 2B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
3  Tepley,Sienna RF 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
19  Eaglin,Amanda P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 23 1 2 1 2 7 17 4 3 3

BATTING

2B: Newburn [1] (off Wood); Christiana [1] (off Wood).

TB: Newburn 2; Christiana 2. 2-Out RBI: Christiana.

Team RISP: 0-3.

BASERUNNING

SB: Christiana [1].

Western Kentucky 2 (4-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

24 Blanton,Jenna CF 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
21  White,Kendle LF 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
16  White,Annie 1B 3 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0
22 Stinson,Kennedy RF 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
6  Sharpe,Morgan SS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
30 Masters,Maci C 3 0 1 1 0 0 7 0 0 0
20 Herron,Charotte 2B 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
4  Pastin,Olivia DH 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3  Murphy,Katie 3B 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 1
25 Wood,Maddy P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
17  Smith,Rylan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2 5 1 0 4 21 8 0 2

BATTING

Team RISP: 2-8.

BASERUNNING

SB: White [4]. CS: Blanton [2].

ARMY IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19 Eaglin,Amanda (L) 6.0 5 2 0 0 4 25 25 56 41

Totals 6.0 5 2 0 0 4 25 25 56 41

GO-FO: Eaglin 6-7.

WKU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25Wood,Maddy (W) 4.2 2 1 1 1 5 17 16 57 35

17 Smith,Rylan (S) (5.2) 2.1 0 0 0 1 2 8 7 29 18

Totals 7.0 2 1 1 2 7 25 23 86 53

GO-FO: Wood 7-2; Smith 0-5.

Umpires: HP: David Corvin; 1B: Larry Moon; 2B: ; 3B: Steve Milani.

First Pitch:9:58 AM. Duration:1:30.

Attendance:

Weather:Temp: 50F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Army at Western Kentucky
02/13/2026 at Sikes Field (Macon, Ga.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Army 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 3

Western Kentucky 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 2

Army starters:
5/lf/Christiana,Annie; 6/ss/Brown,Taylor; 15/3b/White,Ashton; 20/dh/Newburn,Caitlyn; 30/1b/Laub,Hannah; 24/cf/Coonfare,Breanna;

21/c/Murchison,Emma; 14/2b/Rebolledo,Sabrina; 3/rf/Tepley,Sienna; 19/p/Eaglin,Amanda;

Western Kentucky starters:
24/cf/Blanton,Jenna; 21/lf/White,Kendle; 16/1b/White,Annie; 22/rf/Stinson,Kennedy; 6/ss/Sharpe,Morgan; 30/c/Masters,Maci;

20/2b/Herron,Charotte; 4/dh/Pastin,Olivia; 3/3b/Murphy,Katie; 25/p/Wood,Maddy;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - ARMY batting

Christiana,Annie grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KBSB).

Brown,Taylor struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS).

White,Ashton grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBBKK).

Bottom of 1st - WKU batting

Blanton,Jenna grounded out, ss to 1b, bunt (1-1 BK).

White,Kendle singled (1-1 BK).

White,Kendle stole second base.

White,Annie struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS).

Stinson,Kennedy reached on an error by Rebolledo,Sabrina (E4) (1-1 BK); White,Kendle scored from second
base, unearned.

Sharpe,Morgan flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARMY 0 0 0 0

WKU 1 1 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - ARMY batting

Newburn,Caitlyn grounded out, p to 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Laub,Hannah struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

Coonfare,Breanna grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 2nd - WKU batting

Masters,Maci flied out to rf (0-0).

Herron,Charotte reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Brown,Taylor (E6) (1-1 BK); Herron,Charotte
advanced to second base on error.

Pastin,Olivia grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 BFFF); Herron,Charotte advanced to third base.

Murphy,Katie struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARMY 0 0 0 0

WKU 0 0 1 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - ARMY batting

Murchison,Emma struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS).

Rebolledo,Sabrina grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Tepley,Sienna walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Christiana,Annie doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Tepley,Sienna scored from first base.

Christiana,Annie stole third base.

Brown,Taylor struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Bottom of 3rd - WKU batting

Blanton,Jenna grounded out to c, unassisted (0-2 KF).

White,Kendle flied out to rf (0-0).

White,Annie fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARMY 1 1 0 1

WKU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - ARMY batting

White,Ashton flied out to rf (0-0).

Newburn,Caitlyn doubled to right center (0-0).

Laub,Hannah struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Coonfare,Breanna grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - WKU batting

Stinson,Kennedy reached on an error by White,Ashton (E5) (1-0 B); Stinson,Kennedy advanced to second base.

Sharpe,Morgan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-0 B); Stinson,Kennedy advanced to third base.

Masters,Maci singled, RBI (0-1 K); Stinson,Kennedy scored, unearned; Masters,Maci advanced to second

base.

Herron,Charotte singled (0-1 K); Masters,Maci advanced to third base.

Pastin,Olivia struck out (0-3 KSS).

Murphy,Katie grounded out, 2b to ss (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARMY 0 1 0 1

WKU 1 2 1 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - ARMY batting

WKU substitution: Herron,Charotte replaces Campisano,Lauren at 2b, batting 7th.

Murchison,Emma flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB).

Rebolledo,Sabrina grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

WKU pitching change: Smith,Rylan replaces Wood,Maddy.

Tepley,Sienna walked (3-1 BBSBB).

Christiana,Annie fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 5th - WKU batting

Blanton,Jenna singled (1-0 B).

Blanton,Jenna out caught stealing , c to ss.

White,Kendle singled (0-1 K).

White,Annie flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Stinson,Kennedy flied out to lf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARMY 0 0 0 1

WKU 0 2 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - ARMY batting

Brown,Taylor flied out to cf (1-2 BKK).

White,Ashton flied out to lf (3-2 KBFBB).

Newburn,Caitlyn flied out to rf (1-2 SKB).

Bottom of 6th - WKU batting

Sharpe,Morgan flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Masters,Maci grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Herron,Charotte struck out (0-3 SKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARMY 0 0 0 0

WKU 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - ARMY batting

ARMY substitution: Sigler,Maisi pinch hitting for Laub,Hannah.

Sigler,Maisi struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Coonfare,Breanna struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Murchison,Emma flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ARMY 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Army at Western Kentucky
02/13/2026 at Sikes Field (Macon, Ga.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Army 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 3

Western Kentucky 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 2

Army starters:
5/lf/Christiana,Annie; 6/ss/Brown,Taylor; 15/3b/White,Ashton; 20/dh/Newburn,Caitlyn; 30/1b/Laub,Hannah; 24/cf/Coonfare,Breanna;

21/c/Murchison,Emma; 14/2b/Rebolledo,Sabrina; 3/rf/Tepley,Sienna; 19/p/Eaglin,Amanda;

Western Kentucky starters:
24/cf/Blanton,Jenna; 21/lf/White,Kendle; 16/1b/White,Annie; 22/rf/Stinson,Kennedy; 6/ss/Sharpe,Morgan; 30/c/Masters,Maci;

20/2b/Herron,Charotte; 4/dh/Pastin,Olivia; 3/3b/Murphy,Katie; 25/p/Wood,Maddy;

Bottom of 1st - WKU batting

Blanton,Jenna grounded out, ss to 1b, bunt (1-1 BK).

White,Kendle singled (1-1 BK).

White,Kendle stole second base.

White,Annie struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS).

Stinson,Kennedy reached on an error by Rebolledo,Sabrina (E4) (1-1 BK); White,Kendle scored from second base, unearned.

Sharpe,Morgan flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - ARMY batting

Murchison,Emma struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS).

Rebolledo,Sabrina grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Tepley,Sienna walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Christiana,Annie doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Tepley,Sienna scored from first base.

Christiana,Annie stole third base.

Brown,Taylor struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - WKU batting

Stinson,Kennedy reached on an error by White,Ashton (E5) (1-0 B); Stinson,Kennedy advanced to second base.

Sharpe,Morgan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-0 B); Stinson,Kennedy advanced to third base.

Masters,Maci singled, RBI (0-1 K); Stinson,Kennedy scored, unearned; Masters,Maci advanced to second base.

Herron,Charotte singled (0-1 K); Masters,Maci advanced to third base.

Pastin,Olivia struck out (0-3 KSS).

Murphy,Katie grounded out, 2b to ss (0-1 K).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.



Army at Western Kentucky
02/13/2026 at Sikes Field (Macon, Ga.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Army 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 3

Western Kentucky 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 2

ARMY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #5 Christiana, Annie lf 3 0 1 1

2 #6 Brown, Taylor ss 3 0 0 0

3 #15 White, Ashton 3b 3 0 0 0

4 #20 Newburn, Caitlyn dh 3 0 1 0

5 #22 Sigler, Maisi
#30 Laub, Hannah

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #24 Coonfare, Breanna cf 3 0 0 0

7 #21 Murchison, Emma c 3 0 0 0

8 #14 Rebolledo, Sabrina 2b 2 0 0 0

9 #3 Tepley, Sienna rf 0 1 0 0

Totals 23 1 2 1
Runs 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Hits 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3

ARMY IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19 Eaglin,Amanda (L) 6.0 5 2 0 0 4 25 25 56 41

Totals 6.0 5 2 0 0 4 25 25 56 41

GO-FO: Eaglin 6-7.
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Army at Western Kentucky
02/13/2026 at Sikes Field (Macon, Ga.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Army 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 3

Western Kentucky 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 2

WESTERN KENTUCKY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #24 Blanton, Jenna cf 3 0 1 0

2 #21 White, Kendle lf 3 1 2 0

3 #16 White, Annie 1b 3 0 0 0

4 #22 Stinson, Kennedy rf 3 1 0 0

5 #6 Sharpe, Morgan ss 3 0 0 0

6 #30 Masters, Maci c 3 0 1 1

7 #20 Herron, Charotte 2b 3 0 1 0

8 #4 Pastin, Olivia dh 2 0 0 0

9 #3 Murphy, Katie 3b 2 0 0 0

Totals 25 2 5 1
Runs 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
Hits 1 0 0 2 2 0 5
Errors 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
LOB 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

WKU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25Wood,Maddy (W) 4.2 2 1 1 1 5 17 16 57 35
17 Smith,Rylan (S) (5.2) 2.1 0 0 0 1 2 8 7 29 18

Totals 7.0 2 1 1 2 7 25 23 86 53

GO-FO: Wood 7-2; Smith 0-5.
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